
TSM Verification Service Providers Contact List

Last Name First Name Job Title Company Phone E-mail Address Languages

Aliaga Israel Civil Engineer PMP® Knight Piésold Consultores S.A. 012 023777 ialiaga@knightpiesold.com English, Spanish

Allen Neil
Senior Environmental Specialist, 
HSE Assurance and Management 
Systems

Envirochem Services Inc. (604) 986-0233 ext. 137 neil.allen@envirochem.com English

Balsom Laura PricewaterhouseCoopers laura.balsom@pwc.com English

Bedell Paul Principal and Senior Geotechnical 
Engineer Golder Associates Ltd. (604) 296-439 paul_bedell@golder.com English

Bernier André EHS Consultant EEM Gestion ESS (514) 999 2010 andre@eem.ca French, English

Bernier Denis ESG Senior Auditor SCEB inc. (581) 307-5102 denis.bernier@scebinc.com French, English

Berthelot Jean-Sébastien Projects Assistant WSP Canada 438-843-7423 jean-sebastien.berthelot@wsp.com English, French

Blajchman Amiel President Cedar Water Strategy (416) 459-0114 amiel@cedarwaterstrategy.com English, French

Boudreau Catherine Geotechnical Project Manager, 
Rock Mechanics WSP Canada (514) 292-9542 catherine.boudreau@wsp.com French, English

Buchert Petri Lead Auditor DQS Finland Oy 00358 40 4872099 petri.buchert@dqs.fi English, Finnish, Swedish

Campos Luis (Tito) President SmartAccEss Socio-Environmental 
Consulting 001 720 442 3919 titocampos@smartaccess.us English, Spanish

Carle Guillaume EHS Director and Partner EEM EHS Management Inc. (514) 481-3401 guillaume@eem.ca English, French

Caron Micheline Director, Environment and 
Sustainable Development Quebec Mining Association 418 657-2016 ext 109 mcaron@amq-inc.com French, English

Carpentier Pierre Antoine Audit and Environmental 
Management System Specialist TetraTech (514) 318-2543 pa.carpentier@tetratech.com French, English

Coudenys Larry William President & CEO Coudenys Management Systems Inc. 519-536-0600 larry@c-msi.com English

Cumbers Jason Senior Associate/Geotechnical 
Engineer Stantec 970-212-2755 jason.cumbers@stantec.com English
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Daigle Veronique Lead Engineer Knight Piésold 00264 8117 00824 vdaigle@knightpiesold.com French, English, Spanish

Davis Melanie Principal Geotechnical Engineer 
and Project Manager Stantec (970) 212 2749 melanie.davis@stantec.com English

De Paoli Andrea Manager, Climate Change and 
Sustainability Services Ernst & Young LLP (604) 899-3522 andrea.depaoli@ca.ey.com English, Spanish

De Serres Christian Directeur des opérations Group SCP Environnement Inc. (514) 722-1451 cdeserres@scpenvironnement.ca French, English, Spanish

Delgatty Heather Principal Delgatty Consulting (604) 512-2495 heather.delgatty@pwc.com English

Dias Sabrina Founder and CEO SOOP Strategies Inc. (416) 669-8436 sdias@soopstrategies.com English

Duda Robert Management Consultant Safety Science Management Consulting 
Inc. (705) 733-5350 robert.duda@safetyscience.ca English

Esford Fiona Principal and Geotechnical 
Engineer Golder Associates Ltd. (604) 296 2832 fesford@golder.com English

Faivre Christelle Consultant Sustain Expert (514) 583-1841 christelle.faivre@sustainexpert.com French, English, Spanish

Farrell Jim Consultant Perspective Consulting Inc. 905-334-9593 jamesbartonfarrell@gmail.com English

Fedorowick Judy Partner ERM Consultants Canada Ltd. (416) 646 3608 judy.fedorowick@erm.com English

Fife Hilary Senior Associate PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP (604) 806-7780 ext. 4045 hilary.fife@pwc.com English

Foster John Senior Management System 
Auditor John Foster Consulting 604-788-1479 johnafoster@shaw.ca English

Gillen Michelle Principal Counsultant Environmental Resources Management (416) 473-1856 michelle.gillen@erm.com English

Gilron Guy Principal and Senior 
Environmental Scientist Borealis (778) 877-0690 borealisenvironmental@gmail.com English, French, Spanish

Hoffarth Trina Environment, Project Manager BBA Engineering 403-831-0236 trina.hoffarth@bba.ca English, French

Jansons Karlis Principal GeoMin Initiatives Inc. 647-961-9111 karlisj@geomininitiatives.com English, Latvian

Johnejack Kent R. Principal and Practice Leader Golder Associates Inc. 520-404-8162 kjohnejack@golder.com English, Spanish

Juarez Dr. Adrian CEO Consultoria y Tecnologia Ambiental 00502 5821 2972 adrianjuarez@cta-consultoria.com English, Spanish, German
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Juarez Ana Gabriela President, Canadian Operations CTA – Juarez Environmental 
Consultants (647) 393 2273 anajuarez@cta-consultoria.com English, Spanish, German

Keays Glenn Technical Director ERM Consultants Canada Ltd. (514) 825-7486 glenn.keays@erm.com English

Keefer Michael Edwin President Keefer Ecological Services Ltd. (250) 420-7532 mike@keefereco.com English

Lajoie Filion Catherine Mining Engineer and President Go Mine 819-550-0525 clajoiefilion@gomine.ca French, English

Léger Jean-Marc Principal Consultant ERM Consultants Canada Ltd. (514) 826 6233 jean-marc.leger@erm.com French, English

Lessard Éric CEO MRK Management Inc. (438) 494-4953 and (418) 
932 3107 mrk@mrkmanagement.com English, French

Lévis Véronique Principal Advisor Transfer Environnement et Société 647-456-8169 vlevis@transfertconsult.ca French, Spanish, English

Li Derek Technical Director, Tailings 
Canada Hatch (905) 403-3761 derek.li@hatch.com English

Lowey Jessica Environmental Consultant Keefer Ecological Services Ltd. (250) 489-4140 jessica@keefereco.com English

Maenpaa Kristin Senior Auditor Blue Heron Environmental (705) 264-4342 kmaenpaa@blueheronenv.com English

Martin Tim President RESOLVE Canada (807) 456 4633 tim@diplomaticcounsel.com English, Spanish

Martinez Ingrid Senior Geotechnical Engineer Golder Associates Ltd. (905) 567 6100 ext 1129 imartinez@golder.com English, Spanish

Mascolini Anthony Senior Environmental Technical 
Specialist Blue Heron Environmental 705-264-4342 amascioli@blueheronenv.com English

Mass Vanessa Operations Manager Santa Barbara Consultants 001-461-558-5161 vmass@sbcperu.com English

McIsaac Reagan Senior Engineer Knight Piésold Ltd (705) 476-2165 rmcisaac@knightpiesold.com English

Meznaric Mikhaela (604) 868-4180 mmeznaric@gmail.com English, Spanish

Mills Soledad Vice President TDI Sustainability smills@tdi-sustainability.com English, Spanish

Morrish Kathy-Lynn Permitting Coordinator Blue Heron Environmental (705) 264-4342 kmorrish@blueheronenv.com English, French

Mucklow Laura Senior Environmental Scientist Golder Associates Ltd. 705-698-5987 laura_mucklow@golder.com English
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Muñoz Hugo Geotechnical Engineer Anddes 0051 959693804 hugo.munoz@anddes.com Spanish, English, Portuguese

Munro Victoria EHS & Sustainability Consultant ERM (289)-684-3795 victoria.munro@erm.com English

Neste Jenni Lead Auditor DNV GL Business Assurance Finland 
Oy Ab 00358 50 447 1109 jenni.neste@dnvgl.com Finnish, English, Swedish

Nazari Mehrdad ESG, ESRM, ISDS & 
Sustainability Director Prizma LLC (715) 551-4395 mehrdad@prizmasolutions.com English, German, Farsi

Powers Pamela Operations Manager and 
Permitting Lead Blue Heron Environmental (705) 264 4342 ppowers@blueheronenv.com English

Raduy Steven Managing Director PricewaterhouseCoopers Ltd. (604) 806-7200 steven.raduy@pwc.com English

Reilly David Principal Consultant Apex Companies, LLC 714-469-0550 david.reilly@apexcos.com English

Richard Isabelle Directrice de projet Lamont inc. (514) 277-7811 isabelle@lamont-expertconseil.com French, English

Riehm Derek Principal Consultant SLR Consulting (Canada) Ltd. 416-684-6627 driehm@slrconsulting.com English, Spanish

Rodriguez 
Rossi Fernando Manager and Principal Consultant RDZ Consulting + 51 949 167 296 fernando@rdzconsulting.com Spanish, English, Portuguese

Rolland Emilie Assistante de projet en 
environnement WSP Canada (514) 797-1282 emilie.rolland@wsp.com French

Rousseau Melanie
Senior Consultant, EHS 
Management Systems and 
Compliance

EEM EHS Management Inc. (514) 717-3401 melanie@eem.ca English, French

Rubinoff Dianne Principal Consultant Rubinoff Environmental In.c (416) 488-5032 rubinoff@rogers.com English

Russell Dan Associate Geoscientist Wood E&IS (905) 568-2929 dan.russell@woodplc.com English

Samoiloff Clifton Mining Market Sector Lead, 
Canada AECOM Canada Ltd. (204) 928-7427 cliff.samoiloff@aecom.com English

Slezak Murray Canadian Operations Manager Impact Resolutions Ltd. (403) 703 8513 murray.slezak@impactresolutions.ca Engilsh

Spink Marilyn Independent Consultant GS Group (416) 433-8784 marilyn.spink@rogers.com English

Szwec Ross Senior Consultant and Partner EEM EHS Management Inc. (514) 250-4474 ross@eem.ca English, French
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Tousignant Veronique Director of Administration and 
Partner EEM EHS Management (514) 618 5145 veronique@eem.ca French, English, Spanish

Tucker Christopher Manager Deloitte (604) 673 8624 ctucker@deloitte.ca English

Vidas José Antonio Civil Engineer (514) 998-9042 antonio.vides@bba.ca Spanish, English, French

Wood Robert R. Senior Assessor BSI Group Canada Inc. (519) 501-7615 Robert.wood@bsigroup.com English

Yang Jie Technical Director, Mine Water 
Management Hatch (647) 918 2521 jie.yang@hatch.com English, Manadrin Chinese
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